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ASTON INGHAM BC

Green: Aston Ingham, Herefordshire HR9 7LS
Type: Private

Membership: Mixed

Rinks: 6

Bar: No

Website: www.astoninghambowlingclub.co.uk

Club No: 14000

Formed: 1985

Officers

Position Name & email

President Mrs Ruth Martin
mrm2409@hotmail.com
gillbywater@aol.com

Fixture Secretary Margaret Owers
labradors@mektowers.com
gillbywater@aol.com

Captain John Bevan
mrmarch53@aol.com

Ladies County Delegate Margaret Owers
labradors@mektowers.com

Men's County Delegate Keith Morris
Kem20ll6@gmail.com

Treasurer Ruth Martin

mrm2409@hotmail.co.uk
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Phone
01989485731

01531820294

07515157406

01531820294

01531820408

07515157406

07727028207

01989485731


http://www.astoninghambowlingclub.co.uk/
mailto:mrm2409@hotmail.com
mailto:gillbywater@aol.com
mailto:labradors@mektowers.com
mailto:gillbywater@aol.com
mailto:mrmarch53@aol.com
mailto:labradors@mektowers.com
mailto:Kem2o116@gmail.com
mailto:mrm2409@hotmail.co.uk

BODENHAM BC

Green: Silward James Close, Bodenham, Herefordshire HR1 3LS
Type: Public

Membership: Mixed

Rinks: 4

Bar: No

Website: None

Club No: 14005

Formed: 1980

Officers

Position Name & email Phone

Chairman Peter Jones 01568797206
jones.greenfields@btinternet.com 07968670403

Secretary Mrs Jean Fryer 01568-797338
emersonfryer@btinternet.com

Fixture Secretary Mrs Ann Walters 01568-797083
ann@bish8.plus.com

Safeguarding Mrs Barbara Gibson 01568-797643
barbaragibson949@btinternet.com

Captain Colin Walters 01568-797083
ann@bish8.plus.com

Ladies County Delegate Mrs Jean Fryer 01568797338
emersonfryer@btinternet.com

Men's County Delegate Colin Walters 01568-797083
ann@bish8.plus.com

Treasurer Andy Maxwell
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mailto:jones.greenfields@btinternet.com
mailto:emersonfryer@btinternet.com
mailto:ann@bish8.plus.com
mailto:barbaragibson949@btinternet.com
mailto:ann@bish8.plus.com
mailto:emersonfryer@btinternet.com
mailto:ann@bish8.plus.com

BRIMFIELD & LITTLE

HEREFORD BC

Green: Haynall Lane, Brimfield, Near Ludlow SY8 4BG
Type: Private
Rinks: 6

Membership: Mixed

Bar: Yes

Website: http://www.brimfieldandlittleherefordbc.co.uk
Club No: 14010

Formed: 1980

Officers

Position Name and Email
Chairman Barbara Griffiths

Club Secretary

Fixture Secretary

Captain

Welfare Officer

Ladies Captain &

Ladies County Delegate

Mens County Delegate

Hereford Men's League Captain

Hereford Times Cup Captain

b.griffiths703 @btinternet.com

Barbara Beale
stanbeale@btinternet.com

Doug Smurthwaite

d.smurthwaite932 @btinternet.com

Dave Evans
daveandshirlevans@gmail.com

Eileen Powell
eileenpowell@hotmail.co.uk

Jennie Cole
jennietcole@gmail.com

Alec Tandler
alectandler@btinternet.com

Howard Turberfield
howardturberfield@gmail.com

Stan Beale
stanbeale@btinternet.com
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Phone
01584811031

0774666770.

01299271194

07376038492

01885483265

07785330383

01584711176

01568750631

01746718807


http://www.brimfieldandlittleherefordbc.co.uk/
mailto:b.griffiths703@btinternet.com
mailto:stanbeale@btinternet.com
mailto:d.smurthwaite932@btinternet.com
mailto:daveandshirlevans@gmail.com
mailto:eileenpowell@hotmail.co.uk
tel:01885483265
mailto:jennietcole@gmail.com
mailto:alectandler@btinternet.com
mailto:howardturberfield@gmail.com
mailto:stanbeale@btinternet.com

BROMYARD BC

Green: Bromyard Sports Foundation, Tenbury Road, Bromyard, Herefordshire HR7 4LW
Telephone: 01886-821742

Type: Private

Membership: Mixed

Rinks: 6 (synthetic)

Bar: No

Website: www.bromyardbowls.co.uk

Club No: 14015

Officers

Position Name & email Phone
President

Secretary

Fixture Secretary Julie Brook 07974-806239

juliebrook981@btinternet.com

Safeguarding

Captain Derrick Kirkwood 01885-485936
delboy793@hotmail.co.uk

Ladies County Delegate

Men's County Delegate Marcus Smith 01885-422816
marcus.thecidermill44@gmail.com
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http://www.bromyardbowls.co.uk/

BULMERS BC

Green: Bredon Drive, off Cotswold Drive, Kings Acre, Hereford HR4 OTN
All correspondence to the Secretary

Type: Private

Membership: Mixed

Rinks: 6

Bar: Yes

Website: www.bulmersbowlingclub.co.uk
Club No: 14020

Formed: 1937

Officers

Position Name & email
President Tom Fox

Secretary & Treasurer

Fixture Secretary

Safeguarding

Captain

Ladies County Delegate

Men's County Delegate

thomasfox323@yahoo.co.uk

Mrs Molly Thomas
ttomo@tiscali.co.uk

Tom Davies

Tom Fox
thomasfox323@yahoo.co.uk

Keith Price
keithprice321@yahoo.co.uk
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Phone
07875-901922

01432-357394

01432-273840

07875-901922

01432-355882


http://www.bulmersbowlingclub.co.uk/
mailto:thomasfox323@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:ttomo@tiscali.co.uk
mailto:thomasfox323@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:keithprice321@yahoo.co.uk

CASTLE GREEN BC

Green:

Type:
Membership:
Rinks:

Bar:

Website:
Club No:

Formed:

Officers

Position
President

Secretary

Fixture Secretary

Safeguarding

Mill Street, Hereford HR1 2NX
Public

Mixed

Limited Bar
none
14025

1908

Name & email

Colin Reading
colin.reading34@gmail.com

John Rosser
johnrosser09@talktalk.net

John Perris
johnperris@talktalk.net

Mrs Jan McColl
jan@mccollfamily.net

Captain Robert Wood (mid week matches)
Colin Reading (all other matches)
colin.reading34@gmail.com

Ladies County Delegate Carol Cleaton
emcarhfds@gmail.com

Men's County Delegate John Rosser

johnrosserQ9 @talktalk.net
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Phone
0 1432-354385

01432-266185

01432-357078

07967-489880

01432-354385
01432340040

01432-266185


mailto:colin.reading34@gmail.com
mailto:johnrosser09@talktalk.net
mailto:johnperris@talktalk.net
mailto:jan@mccollfamily.net
mailto:colin.reading34@gmail.com
mailto:emcarhfds@gmail.com
mailto:johnrosser09@talktalk.net

EARDISLAND BC

Green: The Green, Church Road, Eardisland, Herefordshire HR6 9DN

Type: Public

Membership: Mixed

Rinks: 4

Bar: Yes
Website: none
Club No: 14030
Formed: 1926
Officers

Position

Chairman

Secretary

Fixture Secretary

Safeguarding

Club Captain

Ladies Captain

Ladies County Delegate

Men's County Delegate

Treasurer

Name & email
Philip Lynne
philiplynne@aol.com

Mrs Barbara Kay
fitcats@btinternet.com

Beth Farndon
bethfarndon@hotmail.co.uk

Dr Rachel Kruft Welton

Phil Sharp
philip785@btinternet.com

Gill Williams
fmandmjwilliams@gmx.com

Barbara Kay
fitcats@btinternet.com

Philip Lynne
philiplynne@aol.com

Isobel Farndon

jonathanfarndon@hotmail.uk
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Phone
01568708758

07814793905

01544-388697

01544-388298

01299-832105

01544267214

01568708422

07876544081

01544388697

01568-708758

01544388298


mailto:philiplynne@aol.com
mailto:fitcats@btinternet.com
mailto:bethfarndon@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:philip785@btinternet.com
mailto:fmandmjwilliams@gmx.com
mailto:fitcats@btinternet.com
mailto:philiplynne@aol.com
mailto:jonathanfarndon@hotmail.uk

EASTNOR BC

Green: Eastnor Park, Herefordshire HR8 1RQ
Type: Private

Membership: Mixed

Rinks: 6

Bar: Yes

Telephone: 01531-634530

Website: www.eastnhorbowlingclub.co.uk

Club No: 14035

Formed: 1930

Officers

Position Name & email

President Rose Owen

Secretary Pat Hoffman
hffmmik@btinternet.com

Match Secretary Jonathan Barr
matchseceastnorbowls@gmail.com

Welfare Officer Don Pugh
donpugh532@btinternet.com

Captain Di Gosling-Smith

digoslingsmith@gmail.com

Ladies County Delegate

Men's County Delegate Don Pugh
donpugh532@btinternet.com
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Phone
01531-633010

01684-833284

07484219498

01531-635023

01885-490707

01531-635023


http://www.eastnorbowlingclub.co.uk/
mailto:hffmmik@btinternet.com
mailto:matchseceastnorbowls@gmail.com
mailto:donpugh532@btinternet.com
mailto:digoslingsmith@gmail.com
mailto:donpugh532@btinternet.com

HEREFORD BC

Green:

Telephone:

Type:

Membership:

Rinks:
Bar:
Website:
Club No:

Formed:

Officers

Position
President

Secretary

Fixture Secretary

Safeguarding

Captain

Ladies County Delegate

& Treasurer

Men's County Delegate

38 Bewell Street, Hereford, Herefordshire HR4 OBA
01432272211
Private

Mixed

Yes

www.herefordbowling.co.uk

14040

1484

Name & email
David Davies
daviesdavid36@sky.com

Sue Davies
sdaviesl76@gmail.com

Kevin Jones
kevin509@me.com

Mike Horsfall
horsfallmae@aol.com

Kevin Jones
kevin509@me.com

Pat Farmer
pat.farmer4d6@gmail.com

Malcolm Ehrler
malcolmehrler@btinternet.com
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Phone

07811594538
078494538

01432639491
07837746582

01432344842

07872414171

01432-264598

07872414171

01432267738

01885482587
07885 858097


http://www.herefordbowling.co.uk/
mailto:daviesdavid36@sky.com
mailto:sdavies176@gmail.com
mailto:kevin509@me.com
mailto:horsfallmae@aol.com
mailto:kevin509@me.com
mailto:pat.farmer46@gmail.com
mailto:malcolmehrler@btinternet.com

KINGSLAND BC

Green: The Green, Kingsland, Herefordshire, HR6 9QN

Type: Private

Membership: Mixed

Rinks: 6

Bar: Yes

Website: www.kingslandbowlingclub.co.uk

Club No: 14045

Formed: 1980

Officers

Position Name & email

President Malcolm Morgan
malcolmemorgan@gmail.com

Chairman James Airey
jim.airey1947 @gmail.com

Secretary Ms Susanna Checketts

Fixture Secretary

Safeguarding

Captain

Ladies County Delegate

Men's County Delegate

Treasurer

wytiger@btinternet.com

Margaret Read
magreadkbc@gmail.com

Viv Webb
v.webb@hotmail.co.uk

Simon Conway
ssimonconway@gmail.com

Mrs Joan Brigden
jandp564@gmail.com

Terry Smith
terrysmith@kbnet.co.uk

Graham Taylor
gorahamtaylor@gmail.com
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Phone
01568612633

01568614884

01568-770546

01568615516

01568-708026

07875350297

01568615692

01568612666

01568613760


http://www.kingslandbowlingclub.co.uk/
mailto:malcolmemorgan@gmail.com
mailto:jim.airey1947@gmail.com
mailto:wytiger@btinternet.com
mailto:magreadkbc@gmail.com
mailto:v.webb@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:ssimonconway@gmail.com
mailto:jandp564@gmail.com
mailto:terrysmith@kbnet.co.uk
mailto:ggrahamtaylor@gmail.com

KINGTON BC

Green:

Telephone:

Type:

Membership:

Rinks:
Bar:
Website:
Club No:

Formed:

Officers

Position
President

Chairman

Secretary

Fixture Secretary

Safeguarding

Park Road, Kington, Herefordshire, HR5 3AP
01544-231450
Private

Mixed

Yes

www.kingtonbowlingclub.co.uk

14050

1898

Name & email

Brindley Powell
brindleypowell@aol.com

Dick Allford
dick.alford@gmail.com

Malcolm Smeaton
malc.smeaton@gmail.com

Kenneth Waugh
kennethandsianl@btinternet.com

Mrs Sue Price
spprice@hotmail.co.uk

Club Captain Dale Roberts

Ladies Captain & Jill Allford

Ladies County Delegate dick.allford@gmail.com
Men's County Delegate Brindley Powell

brindleypowell@aol.com
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Phone
01544231091

01544-231052
07890-589932

01544-209025

01544370700

01544-230512

01544231781
07579005937

01544231052
07966176093

01544-231091


http://www.kingtonbowlingclub.co.uk/
mailto:brindleypowell@aol.com
mailto:dick.alford@gmail.com
mailto:malc.smeaton@gmail.com
mailto:kennethandsian1@btinternet.com
mailto:spprice@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:dick.allford@gmail.com
mailto:brindleypowell@aol.com

LEDBURY BC

Green:
Telephone:
Type:
Membership:
Rinks:

Bar:

Website

Email for officers:

Club No: 14055
Formed: 1927
Officers
Position Name & email
President Alan Winch
alanwinch.22 @talktalk.net
Secretary Mrs Angela Mowbray
ledburybowlsclub@hotmail.com
Treasurer Martin White
m.white377@btinternet.com
Captain Shaun Bonney
shaunbonney@netscape.net
Fixture Secretary Alisdair Mcilwraith
admcilwraith@btinternet.com
Safeguarding Mrs Christina Jackson
Mr Philip Jackson
Ladies County Delegate Sue Jaynes

Men's County Delegate

Bank Crescent, Ledbury, Herefordshire HR8 1AA

07922 090921

Private

Mixed

Yes

www.ledburybowlingclub.yolasite.com

ledburybowlsclub@hotmail.com

susanjaynes82@gmail.com

Keith Mowbray OBE
keithmow@yahoo.com
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Phone
01531-634672

01531-640887

01531-633898

07976-436172

01531-633481

01531-634445

01531-640887


http://www.ledburybowlingclub.yolasite.com/
mailto:alanwinch.22@talktalk.net
mailto:ledburybowlsclub@hotmail.com
mailto:m.white377@btinternet.com
mailto:shaunbonney@netscape.net
mailto:admcilwraith@btinternet.com
mailto:susanjaynes82@gmail.com
mailto:keithmow@yahoo.com

LEOMINSTER BC

Green: Mortimer Street, Leominster, Herefordshire HR6 8PH

Type: Private
Membership: Mixed

Rinks: 6

Bar: Yes

Website: www.leominsterbowlingclub.co.uk
Club No: 14060

Formed: 1914

Officers

Position Name & email
President Mrs Olive Goodwin

Vice President

Chairman

Secretary

Treasurer

Fixture Secretary

Captain

Safeguarding

Ladies County Delegate

Men's County Delegate

Greenkeeper

Henry Brewer
h.brewer2011@btinternet.com

David Holloway
kaumarli29 @gmail.com

Jacki Vaughan Jones
kaumarli29@gmail.com

Mike Speak

Jimmy Lindsay
jimmy@21celsius.org

Henry Brewer
h.brewer2011@btinternet.com

Mrs Thelma Watts

Jacki Vaughan Jones
kaumarli29@gmail.com

David Holloway
kaumarli29 @gmail.com

Ted Price
tedtheshed@icloud.com
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Phone
01568-616015

01584-810977

01432-830647

01432-830647

01568-614326

01568-620668

01574-810977

07813-736020

01568-613469

01432820647

01432-830647

01568-612246


http://www.leominsterbowlingclub.co.uk/
mailto:h.brewer2011@btinternet.com
mailto:kaumarli29@gmail.com
mailto:kaumarli29@gmail.com
mailto:jimmy@21celsius.org
mailto:h.brewer2011@btinternet.com
mailto:kaumarli29@gmail.com
mailto:kaumarli29@gmail.com
mailto:tedtheshed@icloud.com

Ross oN WYE BC

Green: Crossfields, Ross-on-Wye, Herefordshire HR9 5AR
Phone: 01989562585

Type: Private

Membership: Mixed

Rinks: 6

Bar: Yes

Website: www.rossbc.club

Club No: 14065

Formed: 1920

Officers

Position Name & email
President Richard Cooke

Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

Membership Secretary

Match Secretary

Men's Captain

Ladies' Captain

Safeguarding

Ladies County Delegate

Men's County Delegate

cookebrierleydean@btinternet.com

Mrs Marcia Gwynne
marciagwynne@btinternet.com

Glyn Williams
glyn.williams5@btinternet.com

lan Roe
ian roe@btinternet.com

Peter Askwith
trelower2@gmail.com

Mrs Teresa Williams
teresa.williams31@btinternet.com

Roger Gwynne
marciagwynne@btinternet.com

Mrs Mary Gardner
marygardner31@icloud.com

Glyn Williams
glyn.williams5@btinternet.com

Mrs Linda Lewis
l.lewis530@btinternet.com

Glyn Williams
glyn.williams5@btinternet.com
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Phone
01594-861208

01989-564534

01989-564847

01989-740527

01989-763076

01989-564847

01989-564534

01452-831702

01989-564847

01989-765530

01989-564847


http://www.rossbc.club/
mailto:cookebrierleydean@btinternet.com
mailto:marciagwynne@btinternet.com
mailto:glyn.williams5@btinternet.com
mailto:ian_roe@btinternet.com
mailto:trelower2@gmail.com
mailto:teresa.williams31@btinternet.com
mailto:marciagwynne@btinternet.com
mailto:marygardner31@icloud.com
mailto:glyn.williams5@btinternet.com
mailto:l.lewis530@btinternet.com
mailto:glyn.williams5@btinternet.com

ST MARTINS BC

Green: Adjacent to ASDA Store (through the store car park),
Belmont Road, Hereford HR2 7JE

Type: Private

Membership: Mixed

Rinks: 6

Bar: Yes

Website: www.stmartinsbowlsclub.co.uk

Club No: 14070

Formed: 1924

Officers

Position Name & email Phone

President Jim Knowles 01432267749
iim54bowling@gmail.com 07799524062

Secretary Richard Walden 01432-507483
rwalden@shakaprocess.com

Fixture Secretary Sandra Pritchard 01432353177
casandrapritchard@hotmail.co.uk 07704406946

Safrguarding Lucy Walden 01432-507483
lucywalden49@gmail.com

Captain Sandra Pritchard 01432353177
casandrapritchard@hotmail.co.uk 07704406946

Ladies County Delegate Sandra Pritchard 01432-353177
casandrapritchard@hotmail.co.uk 07704-406946

Men's County Delegate Jim Knowles 01432-267749

jim54bowling@gmail.com
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http://www.stmartinsbowlsclub.co.uk/
mailto:jim54bowling@gmail.com
mailto:rwalden@shakaprocess.com
mailto:casandrapritchard@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:lucywalden49@gmail.com
mailto:casandrapritchard@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:casandrapritchard@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:jim54bowling@gmail.com

WELLINGTON BC

Green: Wellington Village, Herefordshire, HR4 8AX
Type: Private

Membership: Mixed

Rinks: 6 (synthetic)

Bar: No

Website: www.wellingtonbowlsclub.org.uk

Club No: 14080

Formed: 1996

Officers

Position Name & email

President David Wood
daviddernside@btinternet.com

Secretary Kay Lea
dkaylea@googlemail.com

Fixture Secretary John Butcher
jandcbutcher@btinternet.com

Safeguarding Kay Lea
dkaylea@googlemail.com

Captain Melvyn Lea
melvynjlea@googlemail.com

Ladies County Delegate Sandra Jones
sandra-jonesl@live.co.uk

Men's County Delegate John Walker
jwalker5097 @gmail.com

Treasurer John Walker

jwalker5097 @gmail.com
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Phone
01432-830118

01432-266067

01432-839553

01432-266067

01432-266067

01432839041

01432-830019

01432830019


http://www.wellingtonbowlsclub.org.uk/
mailto:daviddernside@btinternet.com
mailto:dkaylea@googlemail.com
mailto:jandcbutcher@btinternet.com
mailto:dkaylea@googlemail.com
mailto:melvynjlea@googlemail.com
mailto:sandra-jones1@live.co.uk
mailto:jwalker5097@gmail.com
mailto:jwalker5097@gmail.com

WEOBLEY BC

Green:

Type:
Membership:
Rinks:

Bar:

Website:
Club No:

Formed:

Officers

Position
President

Secretary

Fixture Secretary

Safeguarding

Hereford Road, Weobley HR4 8QL
Private

Mixed

Yes

www.weobleybowlingclub.co.uk

14085

1947

Name & email
Clive Handscombe
clivehandscombe@hotmail.com

Mrs Jean Bufton
jeanbufton@btinternet.com

Mrs Sally Stenning
s.stenning@btconnect.com

Mrs Brenda Havard

Captain Glyn Perry
ggperry7@gmail.com

Ladies County Delegate Mrs Christine Tilbury
chrisinetilbury43@gmail.com

Men's County Delegate Glyn Perry

goperry7 @gmail.com
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Phone
07957-368863

01544-318659

01544-319187

01544-318727

01544-319107

07988-463677

01544-318742

01544-319104


http://www.weobleybowlingclub.co.uk/
mailto:clivehandscombe@hotmail.com
mailto:jeanbufton@btinternet.com
mailto:s.stenning@btconnect.com
mailto:ggperry7@gmail.com
mailto:chrisinetilbury43@gmail.com
mailto:ggperry7@gmail.com

